callsign
10/11/2022 4:59 LN398AW
10/11/2022 6:35 FDX1759
10/11/2022 7:56 LXJ563
10/11/2022 8:40 USC68
10/11/2022 9:29 N523GC
10/11/2022 9:48 N989IAW
10/11/2022 11:30 N910SC
10/11/2022 12:05 SWA364
10/11/2022 12:09 UAL657
10/11/2022 12:46 N88OGP
10/11/2022 13:25 LN389AW
10/11/2022 14:37 EJA307
10/11/2022 14:59 N427MM
10/11/2022 15:37 GAJ502
10/11/2022 16:12 LAK296
10/11/2022 16:31 FDX9795
10/11/2022 16:42 EJA387
10/11/2022 16:44 N917L)
10/11/2022 17:20 N982BZ
10/11/2022 17:30 N150GF
10/11/2022 18:57 SVL6
10/11/2022 19:08 N423CS
10/11/2022 20:55 N631KA
10/11/2022 23:40 N1327)

ac_type
L35
B763
CL35
LJ35
C525
LJ55
F900
B737
A320
ASTR
L35
C680
C56X
C56X
C56X
MD11
C680
E55P
C525
H25B
C25B
C25B
Lj31
C525

registration
N398AW
N197FE
N563FX
N354CK
N523GC
N989AW
N910SC
N263WN
N445UA
N880GP
N389AW
N307QS
N427MM
N502UP
N296VR
N590FE
N387QS
N917LJ
N982BZ
N150GF
N321SM
N423CS
N631KA
N1327)

des_rwy

O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival

propulsion

L S T S S S S U S SH Y S S S S S

jet_type

CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

deviation_cause
FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED

FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST



